# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 20021-001

-	U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION FORM	
PATEN	<b>IS ONLY</b>
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Bodycom, Inc.	Name: BSQUARE Corporation
	Street Address: 3150 139 <sup>th</sup> Avenue SE
	City: Bellevue State: WA 98005
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: U.S.A.
☐ Yes	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
	Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	,
Other UCC-1 Financing Statement with Notice of	
Default, Acceleration and Demand for Possession and Notice of Intent to Retain Collateral in Full Satisfaction	
Execution Date: July 27, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	the everything date of the application is:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B. Patent No.(s)
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) –</li> <li>Title: Personal Digital Assistant With Wireless Telephone</li> </ul>	6,434,403
Title: Personal Digital Assistant With Wireless Telephone	
	D463,424
Additional num	nbers attached?
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:
Name: Greg J. Michelson	
Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP	
Street Address: <u>1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00
City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95110</u>	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257.
	Charge Deposit Account 50-2257 for any additional fees
	required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 50-2257 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	$\sim \sim $
Greg J. Michelson 44,940	Muchelson June 3, 2004
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature Date
	Total number of pages portrein over sheet: <u>6</u>
700089134	REEL: 014683 FRAME: 0599

UN. 3. 200411 2:33PM MACPHERSON KWOK CHEN May. 28. 2004 2:38PM MACPHERSON KWOK CHEN	NE 3/9 RightFAX NO. 337 P. 3 DO4 ATTORNEY DOCK NO. 263: 2 <sup>P</sup> . 21-001
7000881 RECORDATION FORM	U.A. DEFARIMENT OF COMME
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Bodycom, Inc.	Name: BSQUARE Corporation Street Address: 3150 139 <sup>th</sup> Avonue SE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	City: Bellevue State: WA 98005 Country: U.S.A.
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(les) attached?
3. Nature of Convayance:	
🥅 Assignment 🔛 Merger	1
Security Agreement Change of Name	· · · · · ·
Other UCC-1 Financing Statement with Notice of Default, Acceleration and Demand for Possession and Notice of Intent to Rotain Collatoral In Full Satisfaction	
Execution Date: July 27, 2001, August 2, 2002, August 6, 2002	-
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, it</li> </ol>	in execution date of the anningtion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) -	B. Patent No.(2)
Title: Personal Digital Assistant With Wireless Telephone	6,434,403
Title: Personal Digital Assistant With Wireless Telephone	D463,424
Additional num	nbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Greg J. Michelson</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Greg J. Michelson Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID UP	
Street Address: <u>1762 Technology Drive.</u> Suits 226	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80,00
City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95110</u>	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257
	Charge Deposit Account 50-2257 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 50-2257 any accounts overpaid
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.</li> </ol>	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin
Greg J. Michelson 44.940 Name of Person Signing	Signature May 28, 2004
(/	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 6

PATENT REEL: 014683 FRAME: 0600

CH \$00.00 \$02257 6444403

20.20	, <i>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </i>		ERSON KWOK CHE	. 11			NO. 26:	3 P. 3 -	L. -
							i		
		-							
				•					
E									
				•			AF 0523 MAR	3	
	- FINANCING D	TATEMENT	·		br		AT DE STAT OF CORPORAT 73 FM 07/22		7/27
	Republic and a second				F17	10767 207696 530	73 FM 07/24 3 E - 10000 : 010367437	10 10	14043
	•						010267		
	Patien Call V								-
			<u>.</u>	1		_		-	
3	1					<u>b7446'88 3</u>			
3 L	transis part has	FOR MANY-						1999	<b></b>
4	1 234 Call There			Control Particip		270.00	THE REAL PROPERTY AND		• •
<u> </u>				File Alto		<b>CA</b>	Collection of the second	<u> </u>	-
4	Carl Lands Surger		Capacita	11 34400 AV		250700		<u></u>	•
립 ]			Contraction of the second second		<u></u>				_
	ADD NOTAL CONTON					}			4
	- Starterstart			┟╦╦╼╍═╲┥╴		STATE	Total	050-8k-1	_
7 7	Contraction in the local division of the loc					<u></u>		۷ <del>2−_</del>	<u>.</u>
	5 TAX 6	5000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	AND AND A PLE			1		<u> </u>	-
	A PRODUCT OF LAND	and the second se				17000		1	-
	······································	n					10003-4041	032	-
) -	2150 130 Martin #5		ding betain a subjection of		coulors associated		the second se		-
4	A THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER	-7	alog beither and beiter a		()))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))	ну, <del>43, 56</del> , 66	en grande bester gener An grande bester de service An grande bester de service		
1	Purples in summer		A REAL PROPERTY OF MERCING		An LOT THE PARTY OF LOT	denum de			
1	NO PERSONAL PROPERTY.	Te minglers   hearing	(A) of any second se	Mineral International Joint	2 924 10 min 20 +0	and the second s		41 is 40/ 4	
-	POTONIA DE LA CONTRACTA	a land record to D	₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩	The later of the later				n <b>p</b> er, wisisanta t	ſ
:{		Segar Dernist, and		an a	and the second	, 가장에 다니 The Last	Printer By Press,		
	And the second states of the second s	a paranta a paranta di La paranta da la casa da	A CONTRACT DESCRIPTION OF A CONTRACT OF A CO	and had a start of		(The Words) The Doce of the	and a state of the second s	Transferrer (within	
-	TAX AND A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRIPTION O		All the state of t	مر مربع ب <u>ت الجزائز) م</u> الرجع م 		-			
3		The local property of	AND CLASS CONTRACT				000000000000000000000000000000000000000	1 19-14	_
ų,		NUMERON OF STREET, STR			V.W/2270				
	See 241 / 1992 & 538	T- WATNOWAL D	CO THINCING STATE	al bout area in	<b>T</b>	-		7723493	_
_	A MARKED AND A MAR								

-

.

# PATENT REEL: 014683 FRAME: 0601

JUN. 3. 2004 2:33 PM

Stephen D. Pali Thomas M. Gosselin Fenn C. Horton Di Catherine S. Robertson Jeffrey M. Sulcaski Karen K. McCay Cheri L. MacArthur Servando R., Sandoval Selepa P. Ontiverps THURY C. Evans

Sarahana Shapiro

A Professional Law Corporation

Accorneys At Low

579

160 West Santa Clara Street Fourierath Floor San Jose, California 95113-1700 408-266-5100 Factionite: 408-286-5722 mail@publ-gasselin.com

<u>San Francisco Office</u> One Embaredero Center Soite 1020 San Francisco, California 94111 435-336-8300 Facrimite: 415-356-2319

Speaks) Cauncel

### NOTICE OF DEFAULT. ACCELERATION AND DEMAND FOR POSSESSION

August 2, 2002

BodyCom Technologies, Inc. TO: 325 Lynch Avenue 🥇 Palo Alto, California 94301

#### Gentiemen:

We refer to the Promissory Note and Security Agreement dated June 2001 from Bodycom, Inc., ("Debtor") to BSQUARE, and the other related loan and security documents (the "Loan Agreements") thereafter assigned to Citadel Farmers, Inc. ("Secured Party").

We hereby inform you that Debtor is default of its obligations to Secured Party, including the failure to pay some when due and other defaults. Debtor must evidence its intent to core such defaults immediately.

Secured Party hereby accelerates as of this date all liabilities and obligations under and se defined in the Loan Agreements, and hereby demands immediate payment in full of \$1,450,000.00, which is the approximate balance owing as of the date of this notice, including interest accrued. In addition, Secured Party hereby accelerates and demands payment in full of all charges and interest, including any reasonable attorbeys' and professional fees and expenses heretofore or hereafter incurred in preserving, operating, using, or realizing upon the Collateral or collecting the lightlities. Interest will continue to accrue and fees and expenses will hereafter be incurred for which Debtor shall be liable and which shall be secured by the Colleteral under the Loan Agreements.

Secured Party hereby requests that Debtor assemble all of the tangible goods Collateral identified in this UCC-I Financing Statement, wherever located and make arrangements with the undersigned for delivery of all Colleteral available for possession by Secured Party for the purpose of collecting and disposing of the Collateral in enforcement of its security interest. Secured Party also requests that all books and records and evidence of intangible Collateral be hereafter tendered to the undersigned for the purpose of Secured Party collecting and enforcing its security interest in the accounts, chattel paper, and other intangible collateral.

2

5

1.2

4

. .

: 1

ł



Debtor may redeem the Collateral at any time prior to the Secured Party's sale, lease, collection, or other disposition of the Collateral by tendering full payment in each or eachier's check of all obligations, Secured Party's expenses, and reasonable attorneys' fees, as described above.

PAHL & GOSSBLIN A Professional Corporation Schlomann Robertson Catherine

2911/001 - 00005591.WPD.1

ł

•, -

And and the property sector of the sector of

\_\_\_

÷ 41 -		-
* -	]	
		· · ·
-	ıl	
	2	PROOF OF SERVICE
	3	State of California
	4	
	5	- Sthe United States and an employee of the County stoles and a fight
	l.	
	6	below, I caused a trade decided
	7	NOTICE OF DEFAULT, ACCELERATION AND DEPLATE AND T
	8	POSSESSION
	9	on the Addressee(5) below named in said action by:
	. <b>0</b>	[X] First Class Mail. I am familiar with the regular mail collection and processing practices of the business. The mail will be deposited with the United States practices of the business. The mail will be deposited with the United States
	1	
	2.	enclosed the above-mentioned document(s) in a scaled envelope who people thereon fully prepaid in the United States Post Office mail box at San Jose, California.
	13	
	4	the star for numbers shown after each name below.
	15	[] Factional Delivery.
	16	[] By Federal Express.
1	17	[ ] By Releta Exp. etc.
1	18	Addressee(s):
1	19	BodyCom Technologies, Inc.
2	20	7375 Lytton Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301
2	21	Palo Alto, CA 94301 I declare under penalty of perfury, under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing is nue and correct. Executed on August 5, 2002 at San Jose, California.
:	22	foregoing is nue and content.
:	23	Estella R. Chavarria
:	24	· · · ·
:	25	•
<b>разы &amp; Со</b> лж]Іл	26	
A Josefferigen Cort. 260 W. Santa Care St. Terret and Plan	27	
	28	
	u	

PATENT REEL: 014683 FRAME: 0604

i

# NOTICE OF INTENT TO RETAIN COLLATERAL IN FULL SATISFACTION (CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL CODE SECTION 9520)

Date: Angust 6, 2002 BodyCom Technologies, Inc. To; 325 Lytton Avenue Palo Alto, CA. 9430I

t,

Gentlance:

We refer to the Promissory Note between Bodycom Technologics, Inc., ("Debtor") and BSQUARE, Corporation thereafter assigned to Citadel Pariners, Inc., , and the other related loan and security doonnents (collectively, the "Loan Agreements"), which have thereafter been assigned to Citadel Partners, Inc., ("Scorred

Under the Loan Agrocupents, Debtor granted Secured Party a security interest in and Ren upon certain Fary") Collisional, identified on the UCC-I Financing Statement, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A, for the purpose of sections all of Debtor's obligations under the Loan Agreements. By notice dated August 2, 2002, Secured Party notified Debtor of evenis of default under the Loan Agreements, accelerated all sums due under the Loan Agreements and demanded payment in full from Dabtor or possession of the Collateral.

Secured Party is now in possession of the Collateral, which it proposes to retain in full satisfaction of the indebtedness under California Commercial Code \$9620. By this notice, Secured Party proposes to retain all Collateral identified in the UCC-1 Financing Statement-

Written notice of this proposed retention is being sent to the Debtor and all other eraditors from whom Secured Party has received written notice of a claim of an interest in the Collateral. These persons have until 5:00 p.m., on August 27, 2002 to deliver to Secured Party an objection in writing to the proposed retention of Collateral, which objection must be received by Secured Party no later than 5:00 p.m., on August 27, 2002. In addition, Debtor has certain redemption rights pursuant to California Commercial Code 59623.

On August 28, 2002, if no written objection has been received by Second Party and no redemption has been made, the Debter's interest in the Colluteral shall be deemed to be strictly forcelosed and no redemption will be permitted. Secured Party will on that date become the sole owner of the Collineral identified in the UCC-1 Financing Statement pursuant to California Commercial Code §9622.

If a written objection to the proposed retention of Collateral is received by Seconed Party on or before 5:00 p.m. on Angust 27, 2002, Secured Party shall thereafter collect and dispose of the Collatani pursuant to the California Commercial Code.

PAHL& GOSSELIN ian Cornerion Catherine Schlory n Robertion

Aunneys for Chadel Parmers Inc.

PATENT REEL: 014683 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 06/03/2004